Office of the Principal
Govt. Degree College for Women
Pulwama

Fax/Phone: 01933242370 www.gdcwpulwama.edu.in Email: gdcwomenpulwama@gmail.com
No: WCP/23/534 Dated: 26.08.2023

Last date for NON-CUET selection LIST-2 and
NON-CUET reserved category selection List-I ex-
tended up to 28.08.2023

It is for information of all those NON-CUET candidates who have been selected in the selection LIST-
2 and those reserved category candidates of the selection List-1 of Notice Il issued on 25.08.2023 that
the last date for the document verification and subject allotment was 27.08.2023. Since 27.08.2023 is a
Sunday, therefore, the last date has been extended up to 28.08.2023. As such the candidates who could
not come on Saturday are directed to visit college on Monday (28.08.2023) positively to complete the
admission formalities. No further extension shall be provided in this regard.

Furthermore, the NON-CUET candidates who have completed admission formalities in this
college that they must submit the admission fee through the student login up to 28.08.2023 (3pm).
Failure to do so may result in the transfer of seats to candidates on the waiting list.
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COUNSELING CUM ADMISSION NOTICE 2023- 11 for NON-CUET
General And Reserved Cateqgory Applicants

It is for information of all NON-CUET Candidates that Selection list-1 was issued on
18/08/2023 and the selected candidates were asked to complete the admission formalities up
to 21/08/2023. Later on an extension notice was issued on 22/08/2023 in which the last date
was extended up to 23/08/2023. However, many students failed to report on said dates re-
sulted in leaving many seats vacant in the NON-CUET Quota. Therefore keeping such va-
cant seats in mind a selection list-11 (Annexure A) has been prepared for Non-CUET Candi-
dates and such candidates are informed through this notice to complete the admission for-
malities up to 27/08/2023. Failure to so may result in the transfer of seats to candidates in the
waiting list.

Furthermore students selected under various categories in the selection List-1 (Annex-
ure-B) are again invited to complete their admission formalities up to 27/08/2023.
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GDC WOMEN PULWAMA

SELECTION LIST 2 (FOR NON CUET CANDIDATES)

ANNEXURE -A

| SNo | Registration No Name | parentage | Programme | Catogory | Meritl
1 333310008010 TEHSEENA KHURSHEED KHURSHEED AHMAD AHANGER  URDU GEN 59.4
2 333310008058 SHAFIA JAN ABDUL GANI WANI URDU GEN 57.4
3 233511172172  ULFAT YOUSF MOHAMMAD YOUSF NAJAR URDU GEN 57.2
4 233510837633 CHESFEEDA JAN Muhammad Afzal Sofi URDU GEN 55.8
5 333310007599 AARIZAH ALTAF ALTAF AHMAD BHAT URDU GEN 54.8
6 333310018868 SUMERA JAN NAZIR AHMAD RATHER URDU GEN 54.2
7 233511134125 ISHRAT FATIMA ALl MOHAMMAD BHAT URDU GEN 53.2
1 233511679533 SEERAT JAN Mohammad Ashraf hurrah Sociology GEN 56
2 233510837633 CHESFEEDA JAN Muhammad Afzal Sofi Sociology GEN 55.8
3 333310013950 MEHAK MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD WANI Sociology GEN 55.4
4 333310007085 Muskaan Jan Ghulam Hassan Najar Sociology GEN 55.2
5233511716599 HUZAIFA SALEEM MOHAMMAD SHABAN DAR Sociology GEN 54.6
6 333310007153 MUSKAAN ASHRAF MOHD ASHRAF HAFIZ Sociology GEN 54.6
7 333310010450 SANIYA ASHRAF MOHAMMAD ASHRAF MIR Sociology GEN 53.8
8 233511183664 SAIMAH NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD DAR Sociology GEN 52.8
9 233511332093 UZMA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD DAR Sociology GEN 52.4
10 333310017531  Nusrat Jan Farooq ahmad mir Sociology GEN 514
11 333310020157 SAJARA YOUSUF MOHAMMAD YOUSUF BHAT Sociology GEN 51.2
12 333310017891 KHUSHBO ASHRAF MOHAMMAD ASHRAF GANAIE Sociology GEN 44.8
1 333310018525 UZMAT JAN GHULAM MOHIUD DIN KHAN Social Work GEN 48.8
2 333310017891 KHUSHBO ASHRAF MOHAMMAD ASHRAF GANAIE Social Work GEN 44.8
1 333310019112 MEHAK JAN REYAZ AHMAD CHOWHAN Pol Science  GEN 68
2 233510982793 TABISH AYOUB Mohammad Ayoub mir Pol Science  GEN 67.2
3 333310004367 Khushboo manzoor Pol Science  GEN 66.6
4 233511091332 Sahibah jan Sona ullah Allaie Pol Science  GEN 66.2
5233511089901 KHUSHBOO SHAFI MOHD SHAFI SHEERGOJRI Pol Science  GEN 65.4



6 233510803957
7 233511225536
8 333310019244
9 233510717367

1 333310008089
2 233511139263
3 233510722240
4 333310013105
5333310015599
6 233511107695
7 333310019244
8 233511206540
9 233510844230

1 333310019279
2 233510706777
3 333310019244
4 333310000833

1 233510773730
2 233511107695
3 333310019244
4 233510787047
5 333310009529
6 333310000833
7 333310002478
8 333310006197
9 333310009990
10 233510837633
11 333310013950
12 333310016878

Serat Bashir
Tanzeela Farooq
AANISA BASHIR
MURTAZA FAROOQ

SHAHZADI AQSA

SAMEENA MAQBOOL

SONUBAR ASHAQ

NASHEMAN MOHI UD DIN

INSHA HAMID
RUTBA MANZOOR
AANISA BASHIR
ANIKA JAN

TOIBA JAN

SAIKA YASEEN
TANKEEZA SHAFI
AANISA BASHIR
SHUMAM NAZIR

ATHER SABA
RUTBA MANZOOR
AANISA BASHIR
Muskaan Mushtaq
NARGIS JAN
SHUMAM NAZIR
LUBNA HAMEED
FAIZA JAN
RUQAYA AKHTER
CHESFEEDA JAN
MEHAK MANZOOR
Bisma fayaz

Bashir Ahmad Bhat
Faroog Ahmad Shah
BASHIR AHMAD BHAT
FAROOQ AHMAD SHEIKH

IMTIYAZ AHMAD MALIK
MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL MIR
ASHAQ HUSSAIN MAGRAY
GULAM MOHI UD DIN LONE
ABDUL HAMID GANAIE
MANZOOR AHMAD TELI
BASHIR AHMAD BHAT

NAZIR AHMAD MIR
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF DAR

MOHAMMAD YASEEN BHAT
MOHAMMAD SHAFI DAR
BASHIR AHMAD BHAT

Nazir Ahmad Wani

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL BHAT

MANZOOR AHMAD TELI
BASHIR AHMAD BHAT
Mushtag Ahmad Mochi
GHULAM MOHAMMAD BHAT
Nazir Ahmad Wani

ABDUL HAMEED WANI

LATE MOHAMMAD AKRAM WANI

GH HASSAN WANI
Muhammad Afzal Sofi
MANZOOR AHMAD WANI
Fayaz ahmad bhat

Pol Science  GEN
Pol Science GEN
Pol Science  GEN
Pol Science  GEN

Geography GEN
Geography GEN
Geography GEN
Geography GEN
Geography GEN
Geography GEN
Geography GEN
Geography GEN
Geography GEN

Islamic studie GEN
Islamic studie GEN
Islamic studie GEN
Islamic studie GEN

education GEN
education GEN
education GEN
education GEN
education GEN
education GEN
education GEN
education GEN
education GEN
education GEN
education GEN
education GEN

64.4
63.6
62.2
61.8

67.6
65.4
64.6
64.6
64.4
62.8
62.2
60.2
59.8

64
62.4
62.2
60.6

63.2
62.8
62.2
61.2
61.2
60.6
58.6
57.8
57.6
55.8
55.4
554



1 333310003555
2 233511516873
3 333310004665
4 233510823430
5 233510718283
6 233511590368

1 333310017203
2 333310020714

SHAFIYA YOUSUF
ABIROO BASHIR
Rutba jan

FIZA JAN

IQRA IRSHAD
Huzaifa Yousuf

SABREENA GULZAR
NIDA MOHI UD DIN

MOHD YOUSUF REGOO
BASHIR AHMAD DAR
Farooq Ahmad Wani
MOHAMMAD ASHRAF DAR
IRSHAD AHMAD MIR
Mohammad Yousuf Reshi

GULZAR AHMAD DAR
GH MOHI UD DIN

zoology
zoology
zoology
zoology
zoology
zoology

Boatny
Boatny

GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN

GEN
GEN

85.2
84.2
83.8
82.8
81.8
81.8

75.6
75.2



GDC WOMEN PULWAMA

SELECTION LIST 1 -NOTICE -1l (FOR NON CUET CANDIDATES)

ANNEXURE -B

SNo Registration No Name parentage Programme Catogory Merit
10 233510844256 KULSAM AKHTER MOHAMAD HUSSAIN CHAICHI KU: Bachelors with Major in Political Science ST 63
11 333310007787 AALIYA SHABIR SHABIR AHMAD RATHER KU: Bachelors with Major in Political Science (RBA) 59.6
11 233511699477 REENU AHAD AB AHAD SHEERGOJREE KU: Bachelors with Major in Botany (RBA) 75.4
12 233511534213 FARZANA MUZAFFAR MOHAMMAD AFZAL WANI KU: Bachelors with Major in Botany (RBA) 63
9 333310008912 MISBAH MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD LONE KU: Bachelors with Major in Zoology (RBA) 87.6
11 333310010317 Simpee mishra Sandeep Kumar Mishra KU: Bachelors with Major in Zoology EWS 82
12 233511258157 | SEERAT UL KHURSHEED Khursheed Ahmad WAGAY KU: Bachelors with Major in Zoology (RBA) 78.6
13 333310014995 NISHA RAMZAN MOHAMMAD RAMZAN SHEERGUIRI KU: Bachelors with Major in Zoology (WUP) 77.6
14 233510945042 SHAHIDA QUASAR MOHAMMAD SADIQ AWAN KU: Bachelors with Major in Zoology ST 76.2







