

## Office of the Principal Govt. Degree College for Women Pulwama



Fax/Phone: 01933242370 <u>www.gdcwpulwama.edu.in</u> Email: gdcwomenpulwama@gmail.com

No: WCP/23/534 Dated: 26.08.2023

# Last date for NON-CUET selection LIST-2 and NON-CUET reserved category selection List-I extended up to 28.08.2023

It is for information of all those NON-CUET candidates who have been selected in the selection LIST-2 and those reserved category candidates of the selection List-I of Notice II issued on 25.08.2023 that the last date for the document verification and subject allotment was 27.08.2023. Since 27.08.2023 is a Sunday, therefore, the last date has been extended up to 28.08.2023. As such the candidates who could not come on Saturday are directed to visit college on Monday (28.08.2023) positively to complete the admission formalities. No further extension shall be provided in this regard.

Furthermore, the NON-CUET candidates who have completed admission formalities in this college that they must submit the admission fee through the student login up to 28.08.2023 (3pm). Failure to do so may result in the transfer of seats to candidates on the waiting list.

SD/=

**Principal** 



## Office of the Principal Govt. Degree College for Women Pulwama



Fax/Phone: 01933242370 <u>www.gdcwpulwama.edu.in</u> No: WCP/23/529

Dated: 25-08-2023

Email: gdcwomenpulwama@gmail.com

### COUNSELING CUM ADMISSION NOTICE 2023- II for NON-CUET General And Reserved Category Applicants

It is for information of all NON-CUET Candidates that Selection list-1 was issued on 18/08/2023 and the selected candidates were asked to complete the admission formalities up to 21/08/2023. Later on an extension notice was issued on 22/08/2023 in which the last date was extended up to 23/08/2023. However, many students failed to report on said dates resulted in leaving many seats vacant in the NON-CUET Quota. Therefore keeping such vacant seats in mind a selection list-II (Annexure A) has been prepared for Non-CUET Candidates and such candidates are informed through this notice to complete the admission formalities up to 27/08/2023. Failure to so may result in the transfer of seats to candidates in the waiting list.

Furthermore students selected under various categories in the selection List-I (Annexure-B) are again invited to complete their admission formalities up to 27/08/2023.

SD/=

**Principal** 

#### **GDC WOMEN PULWAMA**

### SELECTION LIST 2 (FOR NON CUET CANDIDATES) ANNEXURE -A

SNo Registration No	Name	parentage	Programme	Catogory	Merit
1 333310008010	1010 TEHSEENA KHURSHEED KHURSHEED AHMAD AHANGER		URDU	GEN	59.4
2 333310008058	33310008058 SHAFIA JAN ABDUL GANI WANI		URDU	GEN	57.4
3 233511172172	ULFAT YOUSF	MOHAMMAD YOUSF NAJAR	URDU	GEN	57.2
4 233510837633	CHESFEEDA JAN	Muhammad Afzal Sofi	URDU	GEN	55.8
5 333310007599	AARIZAH ALTAF	ALTAF AHMAD BHAT	URDU	GEN	54.8
6 333310018868	SUMERA JAN	NAZIR AHMAD RATHER	URDU	GEN	54.2
7 233511134125	ISHRAT FATIMA	ALI MOHAMMAD BHAT	URDU	GEN	53.2
1 233511679533	SEERAT JAN	Mohammad Ashraf hurrah	Sociology	GEN	56
2 233510837633	CHESFEEDA JAN	Muhammad Afzal Sofi	Sociology	GEN	55.8
3 333310013950	MEHAK MANZOOR	MANZOOR AHMAD WANI	Sociology	GEN	55.4
4 333310007085	Muskaan Jan	Ghulam Hassan Najar	Sociology	GEN	55.2
5 233511716599	HUZAIFA SALEEM	MOHAMMAD SHABAN DAR	Sociology	GEN	54.6
6 333310007153	MUSKAAN ASHRAF	MOHD ASHRAF HAFIZ	Sociology	GEN	54.6
7 333310010450	SANIYA ASHRAF	MOHAMMAD ASHRAF MIR	Sociology	GEN	53.8
8 233511183664	SAIMAH NAZIR	NAZIR AHMAD DAR	Sociology	GEN	52.8
9 233511332093	UZMA NAZIR	NAZIR AHMAD DAR	Sociology	GEN	52.4
10 333310017531	Nusrat Jan	Farooq ahmad mir	Sociology	GEN	51.4
11 333310020157	SAJARA YOUSUF	MOHAMMAD YOUSUF BHAT	Sociology	GEN	51.2
12 333310017891	KHUSHBO ASHRAF	MOHAMMAD ASHRAF GANAIE	Sociology	GEN	44.8
1 333310018525	UZMAT JAN	GHULAM MOHIUD DIN KHAN	Social Work	GEN	48.8
2 333310017891	KHUSHBO ASHRAF	MOHAMMAD ASHRAF GANAIE	Social Work	GEN	44.8
1 333310019112	MEHAK JAN	REYAZ AHMAD CHOWHAN	Pol Science	GEN	68
2 233510982793	TABISH AYOUB	Mohammad Ayoub mir	Pol Science	GEN	67.2
3 333310004367	Khushboo manzoor		Pol Science	GEN	66.6
4 233511091332	Sahibah jan	Sona ullah Allaie	Pol Science	GEN	66.2
5 233511089901	KHUSHBOO SHAFI	MOHD SHAFI SHEERGOJRI	Pol Science	GEN	65.4

6 233510803957	Serat Bashir	Bashir Ahmad Bhat	Pol Science	GEN	64.4
7 233511225536	Tanzeela Farooq	Farooq Ahmad Shah	Pol Science	GEN	63.6
8 333310019244	AANISA BASHIR	BASHIR AHMAD BHAT	Pol Science	GEN	62.2
9 233510717367	MURTAZA FAROOQ	FAROOQ AHMAD SHEIKH	Pol Science	GEN	61.8
1 333310008089	SHAHZADI AQSA	IMTIYAZ AHMAD MALIK	Geography	GEN	67.6
2 233511139263	SAMEENA MAQBOOL	MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL MIR	Geography	GEN	65.4
3 233510722240	SONUBAR ASHAQ	ASHAQ HUSSAIN MAGRAY	Geography	GEN	64.6
4 333310013105	NASHEMAN MOHI UD DIN	GULAM MOHI UD DIN LONE	Geography	GEN	64.6
5 333310015599	INSHA HAMID	ABDUL HAMID GANAIE	Geography	GEN	64.4
6 233511107695	RUTBA MANZOOR	MANZOOR AHMAD TELI	Geography	GEN	62.8
7 333310019244	AANISA BASHIR	BASHIR AHMAD BHAT	Geography	GEN	62.2
8 233511206540	ANIKA JAN	NAZIR AHMAD MIR	Geography	GEN	60.2
9 233510844230	TOIBA JAN	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF DAR	Geography	GEN	59.8
1 333310019279	SAIKA YASEEN	MOHAMMAD YASEEN BHAT	Islamic studie	GEN	64
2 233510706777	TANKEEZA SHAFI	MOHAMMAD SHAFI DAR	Islamic studie	GEN	62.4
3 333310019244	AANISA BASHIR	BASHIR AHMAD BHAT	Islamic studie	GEN	62.2
4 333310000833	SHUMAM NAZIR	Nazir Ahmad Wani	Islamic studie	GEN	60.6
1 233510773730	ATHER SABA	MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL BHAT	education	GEN	63.2
2 233511107695	RUTBA MANZOOR	MANZOOR AHMAD TELI	education	GEN	62.8
3 333310019244	AANISA BASHIR	BASHIR AHMAD BHAT	education	GEN	62.2
4 233510787047	Muskaan Mushtaq	Mushtaq Ahmad Mochi	education	GEN	61.2
5 333310009529	NARGIS JAN	GHULAM MOHAMMAD BHAT	education	GEN	61.2
6 333310000833	SHUMAM NAZIR	Nazir Ahmad Wani	education	GEN	60.6
7 333310002478	LUBNA HAMEED	ABDUL HAMEED WANI	education	GEN	58.6
8 333310006197	FAIZA JAN	LATE MOHAMMAD AKRAM WANI	education	GEN	57.8
9 333310009990	RUQAYA AKHTER	GH HASSAN WANI	education	GEN	57.6
10 233510837633	CHESFEEDA JAN	Muhammad Afzal Sofi	education	GEN	55.8
11 333310013950	MEHAK MANZOOR	MANZOOR AHMAD WANI	education	GEN	55.4
12 333310016878	Bisma fayaz	Fayaz ahmad bhat	education	GEN	55.4
	•				

1 333310003555	SHAFIYA YOUSUF	MOHD YOUSUF REGOO	zoology	GEN	85.2
2 233511516873	ABIROO BASHIR	BASHIR AHMAD DAR	zoology	GEN	84.2
3 333310004665	Rutba jan	Farooq Ahmad Wani	zoology	GEN	83.8
4 233510823430	FIZA JAN	MOHAMMAD ASHRAF DAR	zoology	GEN	82.8
5 233510718283	IQRA IRSHAD	IRSHAD AHMAD MIR	zoology	GEN	81.8
6 233511590368	Huzaifa Yousuf	Mohammad Yousuf Reshi	zoology	GEN	81.8
1 333310017203	SABREENA GULZAR	GULZAR AHMAD DAR	Boatny	GEN	75.6
2 333310020714	NIDA MOHI UD DIN	GH MOHI UD DIN	Boatny	GEN	75.2

#### **GDC WOMEN PULWAMA**

#### SELECTION LIST 1 -NOTICE -II (FOR NON CUET CANDIDATES)

#### **ANNEXURE -B**

SNo	Registration No	Name	parentage	Programme	Catogory	Merit
10	233510844256	KULSAM AKHTER	MOHAMAD HUSSAIN CHAICHI	KU: Bachelors with Major in Political Science	ST	63
11	333310007787	AALIYA SHABIR	SHABIR AHMAD RATHER	KU: Bachelors with Major in Political Science	(RBA)	59.6
11	233511699477	REENU AHAD	AB AHAD SHEERGOJREE	KU: Bachelors with Major in Botany	(RBA)	75.4
12	233511534213	FARZANA MUZAFFAR	MOHAMMAD AFZAL WANI	KU: Bachelors with Major in Botany	(RBA)	63
9	333310008912	MISBAH MUSHTAQ	MUSHTAQ AHMAD LONE	KU: Bachelors with Major in Zoology	(RBA)	87.6
11	333310010317	Simpee mishra	Sandeep Kumar Mishra	KU: Bachelors with Major in Zoology	EWS	82
12	233511258157	SEERAT UL KHURSHEED	Khursheed Ahmad WAGAY	KU: Bachelors with Major in Zoology	(RBA)	78.6
13	333310014995	NISHA RAMZAN	MOHAMMAD RAMZAN SHEERGUJRI	KU: Bachelors with Major in Zoology	(WUP)	77.6
14	233510945042	SHAHIDA QUASAR	MOHAMMAD SADIQ AWAN	KU: Bachelors with Major in Zoology	ST	76.2